



Notes:

1. In February 2007, the Company made an Initial Public Offer of 13,231,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/-each at a premium of Rs. 103/- per share aggregating to Rs 14951 Lakhs. Consequently the Paid-up Equity share capital has increased by Rs.1323 Lakhs on February 6, 2007 and the share premium amount of Rs.12555 Lakhs (net of Initial Public Offer issue expenses of Rs 1073 Lakhs) has been credited to securities premium account.
2. The equity shares of the Company were listed and admitted for trading on Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange with effect from February 15, 2007.
3. The proceeds of the Initial Public Offer are being utilized for the purpose stated in the offer document.
4. Consequent to the earlier implementation of Accounting Standard 15 (revised 2005) "Employee Benefits" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, an amount of Rs.29 Lakhs (net of deferred tax asset of Rs 15 Lakhs) relating to earlier years has been charged to the reserves of the Company as on April 1, 2006. The current year expenditure of Rs.44 Lakhs has been included in staff costs.
5. The Indian Company primarily operates in the business segment of distribution of IT and related products and as the turnover from sale of telecom products, consumer durables and other non IT products are less than 10% of the total turnover, there are no reportable segments as required to be disclosed under Accounting Standard 17 "Segment Reporting".

The group operates in India, Middle East, Africa and Singapore and as the turnover from the overseas operations are more than 10% of the total turnover, geographical segment has been considered as the primary segment and necessary disclosures have been made accordingly.

6. As the Company is publishing the unaudited results for the first time since completion of the Initial Public Offering, figures for the corresponding quarter ended March 31, 2006 are not furnished.
7. A wholly owned overseas subsidiary, Redington Gulf FZE has during the year formed a new subsidiary Redington Bahrain SPC and a sum of Rs.41 lakhs has been invested towards share capital.
8. The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard - 21 on "Consolidated Financial Statement" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and includes financial results of its wholly owned subsidiaries Viz, Cadensworth (India) Private Limited, Nook Holdings Private Limited, Redington (India) Investments Private Limited and the consolidated financials of Redington Gulf FZE and Redington Distribution Pte Limited.
9. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The consolidated financial results include those relating to overseas subsidiaries, the financial statements of which have been reviewed by respective statutory auditors.
10. Previous year's figures have been regrouped to conform to the current year's classification.
11. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on April 30, 2007.
12. Appropriation out of the profits of the Company for the current financial year will be decided by the Board of Directors while considering the Company's annual audited accounts.
13. Information on investors' complaints for the quarter ended March 31, 2007: – There were no complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter 583 complaints were received, out of which 579 complaints were disposed off and 4 complaints were unresolved at the end of the quarter, which were since resolved.

For Redington (India) Limited,

Place : Chennai
Date : April 30, 2007

Sd/-
R. Srinivasan
Managing Director.